
POINTSFROM
PROGRAMMES
SUNDAY, NOVEMBER 4.
UCKLAND Municipal Band Cox-
cert, relayed from Albert Part,

to be heard commencing at 8.30 p.m.
from 1YA.

"NANETIO DE LORNAY (violin-ist), with the studio orchestra,
will play Beethoven’s "Concerto for
violin and orchestra im D, Op. 61," at
9.2 p.m, from 2YA,
"MAUST’-Gounod’s famous grand
opera: Complete recording, sung

in English, to be heard from 8.30 to
11 p.m, from 38YA.

J OHANN STRAUSS’ Operetta, "DieFledermaus" ("The Bat")
abridged version by soloists, chorus
and orehestra of the State Opera, Ber-
lin, to be heard between 8.30 and 9.10
p.m. from 4¥YA.

"FXCERPTS from, Russian, Opera,"to be heard between 9.12 and
10 p.m. from 4YA.

MONDAY, NOVEMBER 5.

"MUSSIC, Mails and Monuments," isthe title of a Travel Pro-
gramme to be heard between 8 and
9 p.m. from 1A.
"A DREAM of Egypt’-a songeycle played by the 2YA Con-.
cert Orchestra (conducted by Mr. Leon
de Mauny),.to be heard at.8 p.m. from
2YA.

ME. GORDON BRYAN,.pianist,playing the "Brandenburg Con-
certo No, 5 in D Major" (Bach), tobe heard at 9.20; and also in a recital
at 9.48 p.m. from 8YiA.

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 6.
"|
"AN Hour with Gilbert and Sulli-van," featuring "The Gondc-
liers," from 9 to 10 pm. from 1YX,ovA, 3YL and 4Y.A,

Rex fromWellington Town Hall,Concert by the Circassians
Chole {conducted by Mr. Thomas
Wood), at 8 pm. from 2YA. ~

(CONCERT by the St.
Kilda Band

(conducted by Mr. J. Dison), to
be heard between S and 9 p.m. from
4YiA,

WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 7.
a | Beeneoval S "Sonata in AMajor, for violin and piano,
played. by Haydn Murray (violin) and.
Eric 7
atere (piano), to be hearl

at 8.27 p.m, from 1YA.

"THD BBC. On Parade’. at a |
‘guest night held by "The Manin the Street," will be presented at 9

p.m, from 2YA,
"WY7TANDED a Cook"-is a further
episode in the lives of a Japanese

houseboy and his employer, to be
heard from 3YA and 4YA at 9,53 p.m.
"\HE Murders in the Rue Morgue,"
a one-act play adapted from the

story by Edgar Allan Poe, will be
presented by the Faculty Players, at
9.20 p.m, from 4YA.

THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 8.
BPRRY Wives of Windsor"
(Nicolai), an abridged recorded

presentation to be heard, commenciug:at 9.20 p.m, from 1YA.:

B*HS "Concerto inD Minor" forpiano and strings, played by the
Stanley Oliver StringEnsemble, to be
‘presented at 8 p.m. from 2YA.

FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 9.

BAttaD Programme, introducingprize-winning songs at the recent
Wellington Competitions, written by
New Zealand composers, to be pre-
sented at 9,20 p.m. from 1YA.

STUDIO Concert by the Port Nicho*-son Silver Band, from 8 to 9.39
p.m. from 2YA. + :

""FXROM. Hobbiesto Hobnobbing," is
the title of a travel. programmeto be presented at 9.20 pm, from

BMA,

"THE Supernatural in Music," is the‘ the title of a theme programme
to be presented at 8 p.m. from 4YA.
SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 10.

ALLOWEH’EN"— ("An MHovr
with the Scots"), comprises thefirst portion of the programme from
to 9 p.m. from 1YA,

"AW AT SWA," is a further episode in the lives of a Japanese
Houseboy and his Hmployer, to be
heard at 8.88 p.m, from 2¥.A.

AN Old-Time Dance Programme bythe 2YA ‘Concert Orchestra
(conducted by My. Leon de Mauny),
will be heard from 2YA at 9.2 p.m, »

RELAX. from Chora] Hall, of Concert .by the Christchurch Male
‘Voice Choir (conductor, Dr, J... C,
Bradshaw), assisted by the Cathedral
Choristers, at p.m.from 3Y¥A.

In To-day's Issue.
Special Features

Page

SPECIAL B.B.C. SECTION ....
MESSAGE FROM SIR_ JOHN
REITH TO N.Z. LISTENERS.
CHRISTOPHER STONE'S MES-
SAGE TONZ. seceeeeees ;
BEHIND THE SCENES

IN
ENG-

LAND cee eeeecesceeeeees
BROADCASTING TO THE
~ EMPIRE... es seeseceves
B.B.C, CALLING ..eeeeeeeere
THROUGH ~« BROADCASTING
HOUSE WITH A CAMERA ..
HENRY HALLWANTS TO HEAR
FROM YOU-A Message from
the B.B,C. Dance Band . Con-ductor ee
SPECIAL TRAIN RAN TO OPEN-
ING OF NEW B.B.C. STATION
AT DROITWICH-An Inter-
view with Mr. L. R. C, Mac-
farlane ....eeeeeee ee ee See
THE BROADCASTING SERVICE
IN N.Z.-1924 to 1934...... .
A "MAD DOG OF AN ENGLISH-
MAN’’-Margaret Macpherson’s
Impressions of Noel Coward...
"RADIO .RECORD » ANNUAL"
PRAISED BY CRITICS ......
WOMEN AT HOME-Mrs. G. W.
Forbes seeccncccevces epee

Regular Features

EDITORIAL NOTES .......--
LETTERS FROM LISTENERS ...«
PERSONALITIES OF THEWEEK
TALKING OF TALKIES
Spent £7,000,000 In Five Yeats
REPERTORY, MUSIC AND
DRAMA
N.Z. Singers Broadcast

to Em-
PITS ce eee ee ee eee eens
THE NEWEST BOOKS
3YA Lecturer Writes SomeVerse seececteeecce essere
SNIPPETS FROM TALKS
Capturing the Magic of West-
land we creccnncevcesons .
AUCKLAND NOTES.
N.Z. Composers" Works from
|7:
WELLINGTON NOTES.
£600 For the Relief of Distress
CANTERBURY NOTES
Scott’s Radio Call Heard in N.Z.
OTAGO NOTES.
Dunedin Has Choice

Radio. Fare Pe ee aeee
COMPLETE NEW
NATIONAL PROGRAMMES .
AUSTRALIAN PROGRAMMES .
AROUND AND BEHIND THE
DIALS Sei oe ee ee
MAINLY ABOUT FOOD ...... :
THE LIFE OF NORMA SHEARER

9

. 10
1
12

14
16

1g
20

20

"21

23

26

66

28

30

31

32

33 \
34

35

36

37

38
54

57
62
64


