POINTS FROM PROCRAMMES

SUNDAY, NOVEMBER 4.

A UCKLAND Municipal Band Concert, relayed from Albert Park, to be heard commencing at 8.30 p.m. from 1YA.

NANETTE DE LORNAY (violinist), with the studio orchestra, will play Beethoven's "Concerto for violin and orchestra in D, Op. 61," at 9.2 p.m. from 2YA.

"FAUST"—Gounod's famous grand opera: Complete recording, sung in English, to be heard from 8.30 to 11 p.m. from 3YA.

JOHANN STRAUSS' Operetta, "Die Fledermaus" ("The Bat") abnidged version by soloists, chovus and orchestra of the State Opera, Berlin, to be heard between 8.30 and 9.10 p.m. from 4YA.

"EXCERPTS from Russian Opera," to be heard between 9.12 and 10 p.m. from 4YA.

MONDAY, NOVEMBER 5.

"MUSIC, Mails and Monuments," is the title of a Travel Programme to be heard between 8 and 9 p.m. from IXA.

"A DREAM of Egypt"—a song cycle played by the 2YA Concert Orchestra (conducted by Mr. Leon de Manny), to be heard at 8 p.m. from 2YA.

MR. GORDON BRYAN, planist, playing the "Brandenburg Concerto No. 5 in D Major" (Bach), to be heard at 9.20; and also in a recital at 9.48 p.m. from 3YA.

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 6,

"A N Hour with Gilbert and Sullivan," featuring "The Gondeliers," from 9 to 10 p.m. from 1YX, 2YA, 3YL and 4YA.

RELAY from Wellington Town Hall, of Concert by the Circassians Choir (conducted by Mr. Thomas Wood), at 8 p.m. from 2XA.

CONCERT by the St. Kilda Band (conducted by Mr. J. Dixon), to be heard between 8 and 9 p.m. from 4VA

WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 7.

BEENHOVEN'S "Sonata in A Major, for violin and piano, played by Haydn Murray (violin) and Eric Waters (piano), to be heard at \$.27 p.m. from 1YA.

"THE B.B.C. On Parade," at a guest night held by "The Man in the Street," will be presented at 9 p.m. from 2YA.

"WANTED a Cook"—is a further episode in the lives of a Japanese houseboy and his employer, to be heard from 3YA and 4YA at 9.53 p.m.

"THE Murders in the Rue Morgue," a one-act play adapted from the story by Edgar Allan Poe, will be presented by the Faculty Players, at 0.20 p.m., from 4YA.

THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 8.

"MERRY Wives of Windsor" (Nicolai), an abridged recorded presentation to be heard, commencing at 9.20 p.m. from 1XA.

BACH'S "Concerto in D Minor" for piano and strings, played by the Stanley Oliver String Ensemble, to be presented at 8 p.m. from 2YA.

FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 9.

BALLAM Programme, introducing prize-winning songs at the recent Wellington Competitions, written by New Zealand composers, to be presented at 9.20 p.m. from IXA.

STUDIO Concert by the Port Nicholson Silver Band, from 8 to 9.30 p.m. from 2YA.

"FROM Hobbies to Hobnobbing," is the title of a travel programme to be presented at 9.20 p.m., from 3VA

"THE Supernatural in Music," is the the title of a theme programme to be presented at S p.m. from 4XA.

SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 10.

"HALLOWE'EN" — ("An Hopr with the Scots"), comprises the first portion of the programme from 8 to 9 p.m. from 1XA.

"A LL AT SEA," is a further episode in the lives of a Japanese Houseboy and his Employer, to be heard at 8.38 p.m. from 2YA.

AN Old-Time Dance Programme by the 2YA Concert Orchestra (conducted by Mr. Leon de Mauny), will be heard from 2YA at 9.2 p.m.

RELAY from Choral Hall, of Concert by the Christchurch Male Voice Choir (conductor, Dr. J. C. Bradshaw), assisted by the Cathedral Choristers, at 8 p.m. from 3XA.

In To-day's Issue.

Special Features

	age
SPECIAL B.B.C. SECTION	9
MESSAGE FROM SIR JOHN REITH TO N.Z. LISTENERS	10
CHRISTOPHER STONE'S MESSAGE TO N.Z	11
BEHIND THE SCENES IN ENG-	12
BROADCASTING TO THE EMPIRE	14
B.B.C. CALLING THROUGH BROADCASTING	
HOUSE WITH A CAMERA	184
HENRY HALL WANTS TO HEAR FROM YOU—A Message from the B.B.C. Dance Band Con- ductor	20
SPECIAL TRAIN RAN TO OPEN- ING OF NEW B.B.C. STATION AT DROITWICH—An Inter- view with Mr. L. R. C. Mac-	
farlane THE BROADCASTING SERVICE	20
IN N.Z.—1924 to 1934	21
A "MAD DOG OF AN ENGLISH- MAN"—Margaret Macpherson's Impressions of Noel Coward	23
"RADIO RECORD ANNUAL" PRAISED BY CRITICS	26
WOMEN AT HOME-Mrs. G. W.	66
rorbes	00
Forbes	00
Regular Features	00
	5
Regular Features	5
Regular Features EDITORIAL NOTES	5
Regular Features EDITORIAL NOTES LETTERS FROM LISTENERS PERSONALITIES OF THE WEEK TALKING OF TALKIES Spent \$7,000,000 In Five Years	5 6 28
Regular Features EDITORIAL NOTES LETTERS FROM LISTENERS PERSONALITIES OF THE WEEK TALKING OF TALKIES	5 6 28
Regular Features EDITORIAL NOTES LETTERS FROM LISTENERS PERSONALITIES OF THE WEEK TALKING OF TALKIES Spent £7,000,000 in Five Years REPERTORY, MUSIC AND DRAMA N.Z. Singers Broadcast to Empire	5 6 28
Regular Features EDITORIAL NOTES LETTERS FROM LISTENERS PERSONALITIES OF THE WEEK TALKING OF TALKIES Spent £7,000,000 in Five Years REPERTORY, MUSIC AND DRAMA N.Z. Singers Broadcast to Empire THE NEWEST BOOKS 3YA Lecturer Writes Some	5 6 28 30
Regular Features EDITORIAL NOTES LETTERS FROM LISTENERS PERSONALITIES OF THE WEEK TALKING OF TALKIES Spent £7,000,000 In Five Years REPERTORY, MUSIC AND DRAMA N.Z. Singers Broadcast to Empire THE NEWEST BOOKS 3YA Lecturer Writes Some Verse SNIPPETS FROM TALKS	5 6 28 30
Regular Features EDITORIAL NOTES LETTERS FROM LISTENERS PERSONALITIES OF THE WEEK TALKING OF TALKIES Spent £7,000,000 In Five Years REPERTORY, MUSIC AND DRAMA N.Z. Singers Broadcast to Empire THE NEWEST BOOKS 3YA Lecturer Writes Some Verse	5 6 28 30
Regular Features EDITORIAL NOTES LETTERS FROM LISTENERS PERSONALITIES OF THE WEEK TALKING OF TALKIES Spent £7,000,000 In Five Years REPERTORY, MUSIC AND DRAMA N.Z. Singers Broadcast to Empire THE NEWEST BOOKS 3YA Lecturer Writes Some Verse SNIPPETS FROM TALKS Capturing the Magic of West-	5 6 28 30
Regular Features EDITORIAL NOTES LETTERS FROM LISTENERS PERSONALITIES OF THE WEEK TALKING OF TALKIES Spent \$7,000,000 In Five Years REPERTORY, MUSIC AND DRAMA N.Z. Singers Broadcast to Empire THE NEWEST BOOKS 3YA Lecturer Writes Some Verse SNIPPETS FROM TALKS Capturing the Magic of Westland AUCKLAND NOTES. N.Z. Composers' Works from	5 6 28 30 31 32 33
Regular Features EDITORIAL NOTES LETTERS FROM LISTENERS PERSONALITIES OF THE WEEK TALKING OF TALKIES Spent \$7,000,000 In Five Years REPERTORY, MUSIC AND DRAMA N.Z. Singers Broadcast to Empire THE NEWEST BOOKS 3YA Lecturer Writes Some Verse SNIPPETS FROM TALKS Capturing the Magic of Westland AUCKLAND NOTES. N.Z. Composers' Works from 1YA. WELLINGTON NOTES.	5 6 28 30 31 32 33 34 35
Regular Features EDITORIAL NOTES LETTERS FROM LISTENERS PERSONALITIES OF THE WEEK TALKING OF TALKIES Spent \$7,000,000 In Five Years REPERTORY, MUSIC AND DRAMA N.Z. Singers Broadcast to Empire THE NEWEST BOOKS 3YA Lecturer Writes Some Verse SNIPPETS FROM TALKS Capturing the Magic of Westland AUCKLAND NOTES. N.Z. Composers' Works from 1YA. WELLINGTON NOTES. \$600 For the Relief of Distress CANTERBURY NOTES Scott's Radio Call Heard in N.Z. OTAGO NOTES.	5 6 28 30 31 32 33 34 35
Regular Features EDITORIAL NOTES LETTERS FROM LISTENERS PERSONALITIES OF THE WEEK TALKING OF TALKIES Spent \$7,000,000 In Five Years REPERTORY, MUSIC AND DRAMA N.Z. Singers Broadcast to Empire THE NEWEST BOOKS 3YA Lecturer Writes Some Verse SNIPPETS FROM TALKS Capturing the Magic of Westland AUCKLAND NOTES. N.Z. Composers' Works from IYA. WELLINGTON NOTES. \$600 For the Relief of Distress CANTERBURY NOTES Scott's Radio Call Heard in N.Z. OTAGO NOTES. Dunedin Has Choice of Radio Fare	5 6 28 30 31 32 33 34 35
Regular Features EDITORIAL NOTES LETTERS FROM LISTENERS PERSONALITIES OF THE WEEK TALKING OF TALKIES Spent \$7,000,000 In Five Years REPERTORY, MUSIC AND DRAMA N.Z. Singers Broadcast to Empire THE NEWEST BOOKS 3YA Lecturer Writes Some Verse SNIPPETS FROM TALKS Capturing the Magic of Westland AUCKLAND NOTES. N.Z. Composers' Works from IYA. WELLINGTON NOTES. \$600 For the Relief of Distress CANTERBURY NOTES Scott's Radio Call Heard in N.Z. OTAGO NOTES. Dunedin Has Choice of Radio	5 6 28 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38

AROUND AND BEHIND THE

MAINLY ABOUT FOOD 62 THE LIFE OF NORMA SHEARER 64